1/02004

CH 840.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEYACHANDRABOSE CHINNIAH	06/13/2007
EDWIN MITCHELL SAYERS	06/13/2007
CHRISTOPHER L. EICHELBERGER	06/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive	
City:	Van Buren Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 302-6000

Email: esosenko@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Sosenko

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10541-2403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Sosenko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019438 FRAME: 0218

500297341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: N	IEAR FIELD LENS, identified as Visteon Disclosure
No.: V206-0128 and Attorney Docket N	No.: 10541-2403, and described in the application
executed on the same date hereof, or desc	cribed in the application filed on, as
United States patent application no	 -
WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL	TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized
under the laws of the State of Michigan a	nd located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren
Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of a	acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.
	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell
	IOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said
	aid invention in the United States and in all other
	and to said invention in such other countries, and to
	United States and in all other countries; and I hereby
	Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on
said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECH	NOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.
Executed by:	
Name ! Signa	ature Date
Jeyachandrabose Chinniah	c. Jeyachandrahose 6-13 2001 12 Mf - 6-13-02 ustopher L. Enclubryer 6-13-07
Edwin Mitchell Sayers	6.12.27
(2)	1 1 C 1 . 2
Christopher L. Eichelberger	ustopher I Enchalberger 6-13-07
	O =

RECORDED: 06/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 019438 FRAME: 0219